ENROLLED BILL

House Bill No. 69.

(By Mr Stitterman)

Passed March 12, 1931

In Effect Jinety days from Passage

Originated in the...

Senate

ENROLLED BILL

(H. B. No. 69)

[Passed March 12, 1931; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT making it unlawful for non-residents of the state of West

Virginia to buy any furs in the state without first having secured a license therefor, and fixing the amount of said license

and the manner of securing the same.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

Section 1. That no person who is a non-resident of the state

- 2 shall, without a state license therefor, buy or offer to buy, any
- 3 fur, pelt, hide, or skins, within the state of West Virginia.
 - License shall be secured in the same manner and from the
- 5 same source as other state licenses, and the license fee shall be
- 6 fifty dollars; and any violation of this section will be subject to
- 7 the same punishment as provided in section two, of article twelve,
- 8 of chapter eleven, of the code.

9	Enrolled H. B. No. 69
Committee	
12.9	
Senat	
Chairman	Speaker of the House of Delegates.
M. in	Speaker of the House of Delegates.
Sie	MAST.
<: -	() / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
S.	Clerk of the House of Delegates.
2	has park the
9	MACCECCO
- B.	President of the Senate.
	ma 8-1/0
:\	M. S. Hodges
	Clerk of the Senate.
180	I housed
£:	The within is
ittee	16th Donath Mal
www.	this
The Lace Committee.	med by John
пон	11 Calley
ran H	Governor.
Vairn	
3:5	
3	
3	
2	

Filed in the office of the Socretary of State
West Virginia MAR 16 1931 of West Virginia MAR GEORGE W. SHARP, Secretary of State.